

1 KM SC/APC SM Glasvezel OTDR Launch Cable Box

DESCRIPTION

OTDR Launch box is designed with high-quality armored fiber launch cables, used to occupy OTDR "Dead Zones" which enables accurate loss measurements on near-end and far-end connections of the fiber under test. An innovative solution to makes, installation activity more comfortable and practical. Fiber optic connectors available: FC/LC/SC/ST and PC or APC.

FEATURES

- · Compact launch cable box for OTDR measurement
- · Fiber-management hubs and connector-capture for storage
- Available in singlemode (G-625D & G-657)and multimode OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4
- · Customized length from 200m to 2km
- Large choice of optical connectors (SC, ST, FC, LC, E2000 / PC or APC)
- · Customization is available for special applications



APPLICATIONS

- → Fiber Optic Cable Testing the newly installed fibre links
- → Helps minimize measurement uncertainty indoor and outdoo → Can be used to check
- → Can be used to check the existing fiber links

SPECIFICATIONS

Parameters	Details
Typical Loss	< 0.5 db @ 1310 nm for 0.6 mi (1000 meters)
Material	SR Polypropylene
Operating Temperature	104 °F ~ 131 °F (-40 °C ~ 55 °C)
Dimensions	9.37 in X 5.56 in X 2.62 in (237 mm X 141.2 mm X 66.5 mm)
Weight	1.65 lbs (0.75 kg) (without fiber)